FEATURES
•  Explosion proof Junction Box Enclosure for the wiring of ASCO solenoids
•  Intended for use in potentially explosive atmospheres, according to Directive
  Chinese Standard - GB
•  NEPSI certificate (GYJ11.1695X) in compliance with GB3836.1, GB3836.2, GB3836.9
•  Electrostatic epoxy powder paint, stainless steel screws, and molded epoxy coils
  provide excellent protection in corrosive environment
•  Factory pre-wired and assembled to any explosion proof ASCO RedHat II solenoid valve

(3) Prefix VCEF - It comes with 12 combination choices of 4 different conduit directions and 3 conduit entries sizes.
 Refer to details under ORDERING EXAMPLES VALVES
ORDERING EXAMPLES VALVES:
Add prefix corresponding to specific conduit size required to any RedHat II valve catalog number & specify the voltage.
   *options
INSTALLATION
SERIES VCEF
DIMENSIONS(mm), WEIGHT(kg)
2
20
12
/R
0
  VCEF C M G551H401 MO 110V / 50Hz
prefix voltage
*options:
A = option A
B = option B
C = option C
D = option D
suffix
conduit sizes:
M = 1/2" NPT
N = 3/4" NPT
P = M20*1.5
basic number
• Installation/Maintenance instructions are included with each valve
• The solenoid operators can be mounted in any position without affecting operation
• For optimum life and performance, the solenoid should be mounted vertically and upright to reduce the possibility of foreign
matter accumulating in the solenoid base sub-assembly area
• Internal and external earthing connection
OPTION: A OPTION: B
OPTION: C OPTION: D
SOLENOID SIZE A(mm) *WEIGHT
M6 129 0.75kg
MXX 136 0.75kg
M12 136 0.75kg
*weight excludes solenoid
Av